INSTRUCTION MANUAL
(MAN-70251)
CLEVELAND-KIDDER ®
ULTRA CARTRIDGE TRANSDUCER
FOR USE WITH STATIONARY SHAFTS
MODELS: EC, ECM, SC & SCM
7550 Hub Parkway          Cleveland, Ohio 44125          Phone: 216.524.8800          Fax: 216.642.2131          www.cmccontrols.com
AA

150 lb 250 lb 400 lb 600 lb 1000 lb
Metric
Order Code Suffix , Metric M.W.F
Cartridge Size
Shaft
Diameter
(millimeters)
Side
Connection
(SCM)
End
Connection
 (ECM) -00 -10 -20 -30 -40
1T 30 MO-13431 MO-13429 100 N 200 N 350 N 450 N 650 N
2T 30  MO-13432 MO-13430 650 N 1000 N 1800 N 2500 N 4500 N
ULTRA SERIES STATIONARY SHAFT TRANSDUCER            MAN-70251 REV. AA
PAGE 6 OF 18
Table B – Determining a Mounting Kit Catalog Number for the Ultra Series Cartridge Transducer
Size Mounting Style
1T (inch) 2T or 3T (inch) 1T (millimeter) 2T or 3T (millimeter)
Bearing  (BR) MO-04495 MO-04500 MO-05175 MO-05174
Flange  (FL) MO-04493 MO-04498 MO-05176 MO-05177
Pillow Block  (PB) MO-04494 MO-04499
Table C – Determining a Split Bushing Catalog Number for the Ultra Series Cartridge Transducer
If Finished Bore Diameter
(nominal I.D) equals:
Use Catalog
number:
Additional
Information:
1/2 inch MO-00988-7
5/8 inch MO-00988-0
3/4 inch MO-00988-1
7/8 inch MO-00988-2
1 inch MO-00988-3
1-1/8 inches MO-00988-4
1-3/16 inches MO-00988-5
15 millimeter MO-00988-9
20 millimeter MO-00988-6
25 millimeter MO-00988-8
All Cleveland-Kidder
split bushings have
an outside diameter
of 1.25 inches.